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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 13/9 15:00 — 20/9 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 6,210
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.8%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B2 H HA Latest survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)
k7 HHH Last survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

FRE 322 F2 & Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

RERBEARE ABPRALEL - " SEI0FRT RIERS  EANESFIR
N LT S8 B VSR » FT350{BHYHE 7 W@%ﬂg ESRIESEE SR 0E - iy
PRELEETE] > BUFEBERIINZH T 120068 » Sy REFIARY20% - EH*%JFET%
SEHTHEB TS - FAEFAIB R DM 2 A (LA BRI -

Dr Tung-fai Cheung, Spokesman of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood,
observed, “With the excitement of consumption voucher scheme and more holidays in
October, local business has been quite juicy now. Catering and retail industries
definitely benefited from the scheme and relieved for a while. The treasury already
spent extra 120 billions for the schemes of consumer voucher and employment
support, which is about 20% of the annual government’s revenue. Thus, It is not
likely a sustainable policy. The challenge remains and the government needs to
rejuvenate the economy for more sustainable incomes.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey October 10, 3pm — October 13, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 6,192
Response rate 6.9%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Overall Sample Results



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q1 How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the results of the Election Committee Subsector
Elections held on September 197

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined™
supporters supporters (N=5,869)
(n=5,258) (n=611) s
Very much satisfied 4% 11% 9%
4% 24% 18%
Somewhat satisfied 0% 13% 9%
Half-half 2% 17% 13%
Somewhat dissatisfied 14% 10% 11%
66% 34% 44%
Very much dissatisfied 52% 25% 33%
Don’t know / hard to say 28% 25% 26%
Meanf 1.5 2.7 2.3

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q1 How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the results of the Election Committee Subsector
Elections held on September 197?

4% 66%

Pro-democracy camp ' '
supporters 9 28%
(n=5,258)

24% 34%

18% 44%

1 N\
=l B
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= Very much satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*
(n=611)

250 Half-half

® Somewhat dissatisfied

® Very much dissatisfied

26% Don’t know / hard to say

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q2 How would you rate the credibility of the Electoral Affairs Commission?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined™
supporters supporters (n=5,870)
(n=5,258) (n=612) ’
Very high 4% 13% 10%
7% 31% 24%
Somewhat high 3% 18% 13%
Half-half 4% 16% 12%
Somewhat low 18% 7% 10%
84% 42% 55%
\ery low 66%0 35% 45%
Don’t know / hard to say 5% 11% 9%
Mean’ 1.5 2.6 2.3

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q2 How would you rate the credibility of the Electoral Affairs Commission?

7% 84%

Pro-democracy camp
supporters % 4% 5%
(n=5,258)

31% 42%
: : Somewhat high

® Somewhat low

24% 5% m Very low

- A b
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= Very high

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*
(n=612)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q3 Are you a registered voter in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined™
supporters supporters (n:5 864)
(n=5,254) (n=610) ’
Yes 75% 81% 79%
No 20% 12% 14%
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 7% 6%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
+ Question: Q3 Are you a registered voter in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=5,254)

Non-pro-democracy “Yes

camp supporters*

(n=610) = No

“ Don’t know / hard to say

Combined”
(n=5,864)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Subsample Results

* Excluding those answered “no, not a registered voter in the Legislative
Council election in December” in Q3 (n=5,556)



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q4 If the following would happen, would they affect your likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council
election in December? [Question order to be randomized by computer]

9
Combined? More likely No effect Less likely Don’t know / Net value
to vote to vote hard to say

The government calls on people to vote through

0) 0] 0) 0] =20

various promotion channels 17% 59% 19% el 20
SAR government officials call on people to vote 11% 60% 24% 5% -13%

Central government officials such as those from the 0 0 0 0 R0
Liaison Office call on people to vote 8% 53% 34% 5% 2670
There is a high-profile police presence on election day 9% 52% 37% 3% -28%
The pandemic has got worse 2% 59% 33% 7% -31%
Localists cannot run in the election 8% 44% 43% 5% -35%
Mainstream democrats cannot run in the election 6% 44% 46% 4% -40%
Almost all candidates are from the pro- 504 39% 5304 4% _48%

establishment camp

" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q4 If the following would happen, would they affect your likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council
election in December? [Question order to be randomized by computer]

More likely to vote No effect  mLess likely to vote Don’t know / hard to say

The government calls on people to vote through various

0 0,
promotion channels Lo 59% _ S
SAR government officials call on people to vote 11% 60% _ 5%
Central government officials such as those from the Liaison 5 0 _ 0
Office call on people to vote 8% 53% o
There is a high-profile police presence on election day 9% 52% —%
The pandemic has got worse 2% 59% _ 7%
Localists cannot run in the election 8% 44% _ 5%
Mainstream democrats cannot run in the election = 6% 44% _ 4%
Almost all candidates are from the pro-establishmentcamp = 5% 39% _ 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q4f If the government calls on people to vote through various promotion channels, would

they affect your likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 5% 51% 4%
(n=4,999)
More likely to vote
No effect
7%
m Less likely to vote

Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters* 21% 62%
(n=553)
Don’t know / hard to say
1 N\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q4g If SAR government officials call on people to vote, would they affect your likelihood

to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 3% 48% 4%
(n=5,001)
More likely to vote
No effect
5%
m Less likely to vote

Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters* 14% 65%
(n=553)
Don’t know / hard to say
1 N\
CoTblned 11% 60% 5%
(n=5,554)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q4h If Central government officials such as those from the Liaison Office call on people to

vote, would they affect your likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 3% 34% 7%
(n=4,998)
More likely to vote
Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 10% 60% 5%
(n=552) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say

Combined”®
0, 0,

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q4e If there is a high-profile police presence on election day, would they affect your
likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

More likely to vote
Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 11% 58% %
(n=553) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”
0, 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 4% 35%
(n=4,999)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q4d If the pandemic has got worse, would they affect your likelihood to vote in the

Legislative Council election in December?
-%

More likely to vote

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 1% 2%
(n=4,992)

Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 2% 53% 10%
(n=552) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”
0, 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q4b If localists cannot run in the election, would they affect your likelihood to vote in the
Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp

supporters 17% 4%

(n=4,999)
= More likely to vote
Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 55% 5%
(n=553) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”
0, 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021
Question: Q4a If mainstream democrats cannot run in the election, would they affect your likelihood

to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 18% 4%
(n=5,001)
= More likely to vote
Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 55% 4%
(n=553) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”
0, 0,

90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 10-13/10/2021

Question: Q4c If almost all candidates are from the pro-establishment camp, would they affect your
likelihood to vote in the Legislative Council election in December?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 13% 4%
(n=4,999)
= More likely to vote
Non-pro-democracy No effect
camp supporters* 49% 4%
(n=552) m Less likely to vote
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined”
[0) 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



